





INVITATION TO BID

HIRING OF THIRD PARTY SERVICES FOR THE PROVISION OF SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR MWMC HEAD OFFICE AND SITES

Sealed Bids are invited from firms/companies registered with income tax and sales tax Department for "HIRING OF THIRD PARTY SERVICES FOR THE PROVISION OF SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR MWMC HEAD OFFICE AND SITES".

Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Head of (P & C) office MWMC and inspect Bidding Document with Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE) Procedure at the address given below from 09:00 A:M to 03:00 P:M hours. Bidding Document, in the English language, may be purchased by the interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Pak Rs. 2,000/which should be deposited in **MWMC** Bank Account No.6580103321400019, Bank of Punjab, Multan.

Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before **03:00 P:M APRIL 12, 2019**. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of not less than 2% of the estimated price in Pak Rupees in the form of CDR/Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft/Pay Order. Late bids shall be rejected. The Bids will be opened on the same date at **03:30 P:M** in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below.

Bidding Documents are immediately available after date of publication MWMC will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders about the preparation or delivery of Bids. In case of official holiday on the day of submission, next day will be treated as closing date. Bid notice has also been posted on website may reject all the bids subject to relevant provision of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

HEAD OF PROCUREMENT

Multan waste management Company (MWMC), Government of Punjab. 768,768-A Mehmood Abad Colony, Near Shell Multan Pump, Khanewal Road, Multan, Pakistan. Tel: (+92)061-6780637 Fax: (+92)061-6780636 Email: www.info.procurement@mwmc.com.pk